All figures are on a “comparable basis”, meaning they only cover Independencia, AEF, and AFI’s results

Important Actions

Findep continues to demonstrate progress across its businesses and the
introduction of advanced AI tools, delivering consistent results during the quarter.

Highlights

3Q 2025 Highlights

4

7,9848,302 -4%

Loan Portfolio (MX$, mm)

Net Profit MX$ 143 million
(-28% YoY)

Average Loan Portfolio MX$ 8 billion
(-2% YoY)

Cash & Cash Equivalents MX$ 1.3 billion
(+56% YoY)

Equity-to-Asset-Ratio 46%
(-640 basis points YoY)

Interest Income MX$ 1.3 billion
(-1% YoY)

NPL Ratio (Stage 3) 6.2%
(+40 basis points YoY)

Loan Origination MX$ 1.2 billion
(-3% YoY)

NPL’s TTM Write-offs 20%
(+250 basis points YoY)

Write-Offs MX$ 445 million
(+28% YoY)

NPL’s TTM Write-offs  / Total Loan Portfolio + TTM Write offs 22%
(+260 basis points YoY)

HR Ratings’ Affirms
HR A+ and HR 2

Loan Portfolio by Region

-3% YoY
Mexico

(MXN terms)

+1% YoY
United States

(USD terms)

Current Situation
Strengthened Balance Sheet

* Tangible Assets = Total Assets - Goodwill
 Net Debt =Long Term debt Issuance + Bank and Other Entities Loans - Cash
* Tangible Equity = Total Equity - Goodwill 5

Million Pesos 2016 2024 3Q25 3Q25 vs.
2016

3Q25 vs.
2024

Total Assets 12,155 11,670 11,592 -5% -1%
Tangible Assets (a) 10,568 10,661 10,583 0.1% -1%
Total Portfolio 7,448 8,456 7,984 7% -6%
Total Portfolio (FISA+AEF+AFI) 5,476 8,456 7,984 46% -6%
Net Debt (b) 6,825 2,922 3,464 -49% 19%
Total Equity 4,050 6,258 5,309 31% -15%
Tangible Equity (c) 2,463 5,249 4,300 75% -18%
Tangible Equity + Loan Loss Reserves 2,873 6,355 5,376 87% -15%
Tangible Equity / Tangible Assets 23% 49% 41% +17pp -9pp
Tangible Equity / Net Debt 36% 180% 124% +88pp -55pp
Loan Loss Reserves / Non-performing loans 100% 221% 219% +119pp -+2pp

2016 9M25 annualized

Principal lines of Income Statement

6

Current Situation
Benefiting from operating efficiencies

*LLR methodology is not comparable as we implemented the CNBV methodology in 1Q22. As a proxy, TTM
write-offs to average portfolio increased from 17.6% in 2016 to 20.3% in 3Q25 on an annualized basis.
 EBT = Earnings Before Taxes

% of average portfolio % of average portfolio

Current Situation
Our strategy and execution have yielded consistent gains in net income

* Excluding write-off of Finsol Mexico’s goodwill effect for MXN 448 m in 2020, and MXN 311 m in excess discretionary reserves, which